OP \$290.00 157767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veritrans Specialty Vehicles, Inc.		05/26/2005	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GC Bus Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	419 West Pike Street
City:	Jackson Center
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45334
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1577678	GOSHEN COACH
Registration Number:	1578897	
Registration Number:	2369250	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	2697742	SENTRY
Registration Number:	2739935	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	2741387	PACER
Serial Number:	76468878	EUROSHUTTLE
Serial Number:	76489105	EMERALD
Serial Number:	78565650	COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD
Serial Number:	78565663	DEDICATED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD
Serial Number:	78565665	GOSHEN COACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0182

900028610

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff

Address Line 1: One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

B. Josepth Schaeff

Signature:

/B. Joseph Schaeff/

Date: 07/20/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, Veritrans Specialty Vehicles, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having an address of 1110 D.I. Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to GC Bus Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having an address of c/o Thor Industries, Inc., 419 West Pike Street, Jackson Center, Ohio 45334 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2005:

- A. All worldwide right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the trademarks and/or service marks listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, together with the applications and/or registrations thereof as listed in Exhibit "A" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks");
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks together with the business associated with the Marks and all assets that uniquely reflect the goodwill of the business of Assignor and are connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Marks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the Assignee's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks/Service Marks effective as of May 26, 2005.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

VERITRANS SPECIALTY VEHICLES, INC.

an Indiana corporation

By: Name: Norm Floring

Title: Controller
Notary Acknowledgment:

GC BUS ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation

Print Name: Peter Busch On There,

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Notary Acknowledgment:

031456.0001 EAST 7408793 vi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0184

EXHIBIT "A"

1. Registered Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GOSHEN COACH	United States	1577678	January 16, 1990
Miscellaneous Design (STYLIZED REPRESENTATION OF FIVE PERSONS IN A SEATED POSITION)	United States	1578897	January 23, 1990
SENTINEL	United States	2369250	July 18, 2000
SENTRY	United States	2697742	March 18, 2003
GUARDIAN	United States	2739935	July 22, 2003
PACER	United States	2741387	July 29, 2003

2. Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 07/20/2005

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Filing Date
EUROSHUTTLE	United States	76468878	November 21, 2002
EMERALD	United States	76489105	February 10, 2003
COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD	United States	78565650	February 11, 2005
DEDICATED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD	United States	78565663	February 11, 2005
GOSHEN COACH (AND DESIGN)	United States	78565665	February 11, 2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0185